Stephen R. Cochell The Cochell Law Firm, P.C. Texas Bar No. 24044255 7026 Old Katy Rd., Ste 259 Houston, Texas 77096 (713) 980-8796 (phone) (713) 980-1179 (facsimile) srcochell@cochellfirm.com ATTORNEY FOR JEFFREY BARON

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS DALLAS DIVISION

In re:	Ş
ONDOVA LIMITED COMPANY	ş
	§
	9 8
Debtor.	Ş

CASE NO. 09-34784-SGJ-11 Chapter 11

NOTICE OF NON-REPRESENTATION

Stephen R. Cochell, hereby invites the Court's attention to the Motion to Withdraw and for Continuance of hearings on fees [Dkt. 1015] recently filed in this case.

- The District Court has not authorized the undersigned to incur travel or other expenses with respect to matters not relating to the liquidating trust and has not provided funding for those purposes.
- Mr. Baron is not represented with respect to the pending motion for attorneys' fees. The purpose of this notice is to raise that fact to the attention of this Honorable Court.
- 3. Counsel did not file this notice earlier because, in order to facilitate attempts to resolve the issue by agreement between counsel, counsel for the US Trustee, Ms. Lambert, suggested that she expected that she might

Case 09-34784-sgj11 Doc 1016 Filed 12/12/12 Entered 12/12/12 01:18:39 Desc Main Document Page 2 of 2

be able to persuade the Trustee to defer hearing on their motion based on her belief that the motion did not need to be heard this week. Ms. Lambert was not successful in her efforts to secure agreement by the trustee's counsel and this notice raises the issue the attention of the Court.

Very respectfully,

<u>/s/ Stephen R. Cochell</u> Stephen R. Cochell The Cochell Law Firm, P.C. Texas Bar No. 24044255 7026 Old Katy Rd., Ste 259 Houston, Texas 77096 (713)980-8796 (phone) (713)980-1179 (facsimile) srcochell@cochellfirm.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that, on this date, a copy of this notice was served on all counsel through

the Court's ECF system.

/s/ Stephen R. Cochell Stephen R. Cochell